

Level of Missingness: PUF Medicaid Provider File

Variable	Variable Label	Count of Non-missing Values (Unweighted)	Count of Missing Values (Unweighted)
FACILITY_ID	Facility ID	6,367	0

Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Provider File

Provider category code				
PRVDR_CTGRY_CD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown	1	0.02	1	0.02
1: Short term	5,318	83.52	5,319	83.54
2: Long term	344	5.40	5,663	88.94
3: Other	704	11.06	6,367	100.00

Provider ownership code				
PRVDR_OWNRSH_CD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown	3	0.05	3	0.05
1: Government, nonfederal	1,206	18.94	1,209	18.99
2: Private, not-profit	2,548	40.02	3,757	59.01
3: Private, for-profit	1,446	22.71	5,203	81.72
4: Other	1,164	18.28	6,367	100.00

Provider program participation code				
PRVDR_PRTCPTN_CD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown	3	0.05	3	0.05
1: Medicare only	319	5.01	322	5.06
3: Medicare and Medicaid	6,045	94.94	6,367	100.00